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xxx=E01, E04, or M02  (E01= .1" lead screw) Qty 1-9 10-24 25-49 50-99 100-499
Motor Driven Models      Travel Price     Weight*
Limit Switches  (Order Motors separately) in cm   lbs kg
  23 Motor Mount                    34 Motor Mount      (-21 Models)

MN10-0050-xxx-21           MN10-0050-xxx-31 5 12.7 $715 $679 $644 $608 $572 6.2 2.8
MN10-0100-xxx-21           MN10-0100-xxx-31 10 25.4 $759 $721 $683 $645 $607 8.0 3.6
MN10-0150-xxx-21           MN10-0150-xxx-31 15 38.1 $790 $751 $711 $672 $632 9.8 4.4
MN10-0200-xxx-21           MN10-0200-xxx-31 20 50.8 $834 $792 $751 $709 $667 11.5 5.2
MN10-0300-xxx-21           MN10-0300-xxx-31 30 76.2 $939 $892 $845 $798 $751 15.0 6.8
MN10-0400-xxx-21           MN10-0400-xxx-31 40 101.6 $1,181 $1,122 $1,063 $1,004 $945 19.6 8.9
MN10-0500-xxx-21           MN10-0500-xxx-31 50 127.0 $1,316 $1,250 $1,184 $1,119 $1,053 23.1 10.5
MN10-0600-xxx-21           MN10-0600-xxx-31 60 152.4 $1,464 $1,391 $1,318 $1,244 $1,171 26.6 12.1
MN10-0800-xxx-21           MN10-0800-xxx-31 80 203.2 $1,806 $1,716 $1,625 $1,535 $1,445 33.6 15.3
For -20 or -30 Models (No Limit Switches) subtract $20.00 *Add 0.7 lb (0.4 kg) for -31 Models (NEMA 34 Motor Mount)

xxx=E01, E04, or M02  (E01= .1" lead screw) Qty 1-9 10-24 25-49 50-99 100-499
Manual Knob Models      Travel Price      Weight
Knob/Crank, Thumb Lock in cm   lbs kg
MN10-0050-xxx-11 5 12.7 $720 $684 $648 $612 $576 6.9 3.2
MN10-0100-xxx-11 10 25.4 $764 $726 $688 $649 $611 8.7 4.0
MN10-0150-xxx-11 15 38.1 $795 $755 $716 $676 $636 10.5 4.8
MN10-0200-xxx-11 20 50.8 $839 $797 $755 $713 $671 12.2 5.5
MN10-0300-xxx-11 30 76.2 $944 $897 $850 $802 $755 15.7 7.1
MN10-0400-xxx-11 40 101.6 $1,186 $1,127 $1,067 $1,008 $949 20.3 9.2
MN10-0500-xxx-11 50 127.0 $1,321 $1,255 $1,189 $1,123 $1,057 23.8 10.8
MN10-0600-xxx-11 60 152.4 $1,469 $1,396 $1,322 $1,249 $1,175 27.3 12.4
MN10-0800-xxx-11 80 203.2 $1,811 $1,720 $1,630 $1,539 $1,449 34.3 15.6

xxx=E01, E04, or M02        yy=12,13,14, or 15 Qty 1-9 10-24 25-49 50-99 100-499
Manual Knob/Counter Models     Travel Price      Weight
Digital Counter, Knob/Crank, Thumb Lock in cm   lbs kg
MN10-0050-xxx-yy 5 12.7 $800 $760 $720 $680 $640 7.4 3.4
MN10-0100-xxx-yy 10 25.4 $844 $802 $760 $717 $675 9.2 4.2
MN10-0150-xxx-yy 15 38.1 $875 $831 $788 $744 $700 11.0 5.0
MN10-0200-xxx-yy 20 50.8 $919 $873 $827 $781 $735 12.7 5.8
MN10-0300-xxx-yy 30 76.2 $1,024 $973 $922 $870 $819 16.2 7.4
MN10-0400-xxx-yy 40 101.6 $1,266 $1,203 $1,139 $1,076 $1,013 20.8 9.4
MN10-0500-xxx-yy 50 127.0 $1,401 $1,331 $1,261 $1,191 $1,121 24.3 11.0
MN10-0600-xxx-yy 60 152.4 $1,549 $1,472 $1,394 $1,317 $1,239 27.8 12.6
MN10-0800-xxx-yy 80 203.2 $1,891 $1,796 $1,702 $1,607 $1,513 34.8 15.8
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 Cross
Section
    M

  Drive Scheme
N=Nut/Screw Drive
F=Free Sliding

Design
10=Inch
11=Inch & Way Cover

Design Travel*  (Tenths of Inches)
Standard travel lengths (Inches):
5,10,15,20,30,40,50,60,80

Mounting
Blank =None

11=Basic Knob

12=Knob/Counter, Horizontal, Inc  + From Knob
13=

rement
Knob/Counter, Vertical, Increment + From Knob **

14=Knob/Counter, Horizontal, Increment  From Knob
15=Knob/Counter, Vertical, Increment  From Knob **

–
–

20 =NEMA 23 Motor Mount
21= 23 Mount & Limit SwitchesNEMA 
30= 34 Motor MountNEMA 
31= 34 Mount &  NEMA Limit Switches

Blank              None
M02                2.00 mm
E01                 0.10 Inches
E04                 0.40 Inches

Lead Screw Advance/Turn

* Free Sliding Models have 2.4" Longer Travel,
Waycover Models Under 40" Travel have 1.0" less  

** For BiSlides oriented vertically with the knob up.
Use the Horizontal reading (-12 or -14) for applications
with the knob down.

M N 1 0 - 0 2 0 0 - E 0 1 - 2 1



Way Cover Models Travel is 1" less than MN10 models for design travels of 30" or shorter
MN11-xxxx-xxx-xx Add $287 + $1.00 per inch of standard travel to MN10 models

Qty 1-9 10-24 25-49 50-99 100-499
Free Sliding Models     Travel Price      Weight
                                        Overall Length (inches) in cm   lbs kg
MF10-0050                               12.95 7.4 18.8 $415 $394 $374 $353 $332 5.9 2.7
MF10-0100                               17.95 12.4 31.5 $453 $430 $408 $385 $362 7.4 3.3
MF10-0150                               22.95 17.4 44.2 $490 $466 $441 $417 $392 8.9 4.0
MF10-0200                               27.95 22.4 56.9 $528 $502 $475 $449 $422 10.3 4.7
MF10-0300                               37.95 32.4 82.3 $608 $578 $547 $517 $486 13.3 6.1
MF10-0400                               50.35 44.8 113.8 $688 $654 $619 $585 $550 17.0 7.7
MF10-0500                               60.35 54.8 139.2 $773 $734 $696 $657 $618 20.0 9.1
MF10-0600                               70.35 64.8 164.6 $858 $815 $772 $729 $686 23.0 10.4
MF10-0800                               90.35 84.8 215.4 $1,038 $986 $934 $882 $830 28.9 13.1

For custom lengths use price of nearest longer length model  + $80.00
     Weight

Common Accessories Part #   oz g
Mounting Cleat Special 1 Hole MC-1 $3.50 $3.33 $3.15 $2.98 $2.80 0.5 14.2
Mounting Cleat Std 2 Hole (1.42" between holes) MC-2 $5.00 $4.75 $4.50 $4.25 $4.00 0.9 25.5
Mounting Cleat Optical 2 Hole (2" between holes) MC-3 $5.00 $4.75 $4.50 $4.25 $4.00 0.9 25.5
1/4-20x3/4 SktHd Cap Bolts, 10 pack MB-1 $2.90 $2.76 $2.61 $2.47 $2.32 2.2 62.4

Options Part #    Price
Home Switch  (NO & NC unwired) SW-B $15.00
Home Switch  Magnetic Reed (NO & NC unwired) SW-M $60.00
Extra Carriage (Without Nut) BCF $200.00
Extra Carriage (With Nut) BCN-xxx (xxx=E01, E04, or M02) $290.00

Tandem (MN to MF attachment, order Slides separately) MN-MF $8.00 / inch travel

Parallel Coupled (Order Slides and Motors separately)

C to C (inches)= 13, 14.5, 16, 17.5, 19, 20.5, 22, 23.5, 25, 26.5, 28, 29.5, 31.5, 34, 36.5, 39, 41.5, 46.5, 51.5, 59, 66.5, 81.5

Manual Coupled (Belt,Pulleys,Cover,Brgs,Knob)* PC1-xxx (xxx is inch C to C) $755.00+$5.00 / inch
Motorized Coupled (Belt,Pulleys,Cover,Brg)* PC2-xxx (xxx is inch C to C) $530.00+$5.00 / inch
*Price does not include installation of belt and crating charge.  Assembly instructions and Belt Tensioner are Supplied with System

Bases, Framing, and Special Mounting
Structural Base for Framing, Bases, etc. MSX $2.20 / inch
Structural T-Slot Plate for Framing MTX $1.10 / inch
Cutting Charge per piece of MSX or MTX MSCUT $5.00
Access Hole Charge for "T" Slot Mounting MSACS $2.50 / hole
Tapping End Holes  MSTAP $2.50 / hole
1/4-20 x ½ Button Hd Screws for "T" Slots MB-2 $0.29
1/4-20x5/8 SktHd Cap Bolts (for Cleat to Tslot mtn) MB-3 $0.29
1/4-20  "T" Slot Nut MTN-1 $1.70
1/4-20  "T" Slot Fixing Nut MTN-2 $2.30
Base End Plate & Fasteners (Plastic) EPS $3.50
T-Slot Plate End Plate & Fasteners  (Plastic) EPT $2.25
Adjustable Foot Plate to End Mount MSX MSPP-1 $23.00
Adjustable Leveling Foot LFS-1 $12.00
Universal Mounting Plate MSPP-2 $50.00
B4800 Rotary on BiSlide Carriage Adapter Plate MSPP-3 $70.00
Gusset  13" (includes base plate drilled for application) GST-1 $250.00
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